

Press Release 27 October 2023 09:35:00 GMT

Barbara Inga Albertsdóttir appointed Chief Compliance Officer of Íslandsbanki

Barbara Inga Albertsdóttir has been appointed Chief Compliance Officer of Íslandsbanki and will take a seat as a managing director in the Bank's Executive Committee. Barbara Inga previously served as Global Head of Regulatory Change at Deutsche Bank, where she was responsible for managing regulatory changes where the focus was on analysing the opportunities the changes would have on the bank's operations

Barbara Inga Albertsdóttir has been appointed Chief Compliance Officer of Íslandsbanki and will take a seat as a managing director in the Bank's Executive Committee. Barbara Inga previously served as Global Head of Regulatory Change at Deutsche Bank, where she was responsible for managing regulatory changes where the focus was on analysing the opportunities the changes would have on the bank's operations. Barbara has also worked for Wells Fargo and both the UK Financial Conduct Authority as well as the Financial Supervisory Authority in Iceland. Barbara joined Íslandsbanki this fall and has been working on transformation management within the Bank. She will assume the position as CCO on 1 November 2023.

Barbara has a Bachelor's degree and a M.L. degree in Law from the University of Iceland and an LL.M in International Financial Law from King's College London.

Jón Guðni Ómarsson, CEO of Íslandsbanki:

"It is a great privilege to have Barbara join us in this new role of managing director of Compliance. By elevating the role of Compliance, we are better preparing for the changes that are being made to the regulatory framework of banks globally and put us in a position to meet it head on. Barbara has extensive experience having worked at foreign banks and with regulators. We are very happy to welcome her to the Executive Committee of Íslandsbanki."

For further information please contact:

Investor Relations - Bjarney Anna Bjarnadóttir, ir@islandsbanki.is Public Relations - Edda Hermannsdóttir, pr@islandsbanki.is

About Íslandsbanki

With a history that dates from 1875, Íslandsbanki is an Icelandic universal bank with a strong customer focus. The Bank believes in moving Iceland forward by empowering its customers to succeed - reflecting a commitment to run a solid business that is a force for good in society. Driven by the corporate vision to create value for the future with excellent service, Íslandsbanki's banking model is led by three business divisions that build and manage relationships with its customers. Íslandsbanki maintains a strong market share with the most efficient branch network in the country, supporting at the same time its customers' move to more digital services. The Bank operates in a highly attractive market and, with its technically strong foundations and robust balance sheet, is well positioned for the opportunities that lie ahead. Íslandsbanki has an A3 rating from Moody's Investor Services and a BBB/A-2 rating from S&P Global Ratings. The Bank's shares are listed on Nasdaq Iceland Main Market.



Press Release 27 October 2023 09:35:00 GMT

Attachments

Barbara Inga Albertsdóttir appointed Chief Compliance Officer of Íslandsbanki